
CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 11 0

Licensed Home 45 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 0

Registered Ministry 7 0

Licensing Status Totals 63 0

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 0 1

Licensing Status Totals 0 1

63 1

0

263

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 263

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2011

Open (Operating Legally)

247

16

0

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 9 0

Licensed Home 45 3

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 0

Registered Ministry 4 1

Licensing Status Totals 58 4

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 1 5

Licensing Status Totals 1 5

59 9

0

328

Closed (Operating 

Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 328

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2012

Open (Operating 

Legally)

316

12

0

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 0 0

Licensed Home 22 3

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 2

Registered Ministry 1 0

Licensing Status Totals 23 5

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 0 6

Licensing Status Totals 0 6

23 11

0

294

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 294

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2013

Open (Operating Legally)

275

19

0

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 5 0

Licensed Home 26 5

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 1

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 3

Registered Ministry 1 0

Licensing Status Totals 32 9

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 1 4

Licensing Status Totals 1 4

33 13

29

335

Closed (Operating 

Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 335

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2014

Open (Operating 

Legally)

251

37

18

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 2 0

Licensed Home 18 3

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 0

Registered Ministry 3 0

Licensing Status Totals 23 3

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 2 1

Licensing Status Totals 2 1

25 4

68

374

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 374

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2015

Open (Operating Legally)

271

12

23

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 2 0

Licensed Home 19 2

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 0

Registered Ministry 7 1

Licensing Status Totals 28 3

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 1 4

Licensing Status Totals 1 4

29 7

57

441

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 441

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2016

Open (Operating Legally)

346

13

25

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 2 0

Licensed Home 20 3

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 0

Registered Ministry 4 0

Licensing Status Totals 26 3

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 1 3

Licensing Status Totals 1 3

27 6

41

386

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 386

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2017

Open (Operating Legally)

320

11

13

0

1

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 1 0

Licensed Home 12 1

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 1

Registered Ministry 0 0

Licensing Status Totals 13 2

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 1 0

Licensing Status Totals 1 0

14 2

39

372

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 372

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2018

Open (Operating Legally)

303

21

9

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 3 0

Licensed Home 2 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 1

Registered Ministry 2 0

Licensing Status Totals 7 1

Illegally Operating Center 1 0

Illegally Operating Home 1 3

Licensing Status Totals 2 3

9 4

31

276

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 276

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2019

Open (Operating Legally)

205

19

21

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 2 0

Licensed Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 0

Registered Ministry 1 1

Licensing Status Totals 3 1

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 1 0

Licensing Status Totals 1 0

4 1

25

160

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 160

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2020

Open (Operating Legally)

118

9

8

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 0 1

Licensed Home 1 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 1

Registered Ministry 0 0

Licensing Status Totals 1 2

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 0 0

Licensing Status Totals 0 0

1 2

39

257

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 257

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2021

Open (Operating Legally)

182

19

17

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 0 0

Licensed Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 1

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 1

Registered Ministry 0 0

Licensing Status Totals 0 2

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 0 0

Licensing Status Totals 0 0

0 2

30

209

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 209

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2022

Open (Operating Legally)

160

17

2

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 0 0

Licensed Home 1 1

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 0

Registered Ministry 1 0

Licensing Status Totals 2 1

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 0 0

Licensing Status Totals 0 0

2 1

58

404

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 404

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2023

Open (Operating Legally)

317

10

19

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 8 0

Licensed Home 5 1

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 3

Registered Ministry 4 0

Licensing Status Totals 17 4

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 0 0

Licensing Status Totals 0 0

17 4

49

379

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 379

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2024

Open (Operating Legally)

304

6

20

0

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



Calendar Year Category of Care
Substantiated 

Abuse
Fatalities

Licensed Center 5 0

Licensed Home 4 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center 0 0

LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home 0 0

Registered Ministry 7 0

Licensing Status Totals 16 0

Illegally Operating Center 0 0

Illegally Operating Home 3 0

Licensing Status Totals 3 0

19 0

57

367

Closed (Operating Illegally)

0

0

0

Calendar Year Totals 367

CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES

AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES

STATE OF INDIANA
by Year

Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Licensing Status Serious Injuries*

2025

Open (Operating Legally)

270

5

34

1

0

0

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20
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