



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2011	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	247	11	0	
		Licensed Home	16	45	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		Registered Ministry	0	7	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	263	63	0	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	0	1	
Licensing Status Totals			0	0	1	
Calendar Year Totals			263	63	1	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2012	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	316	9	0	
		Licensed Home	12	45	3	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		Registered Ministry	0	4	1	
		Licensing Status Totals	328	58	4	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	1	5	
Licensing Status Totals			0	1	5	
Calendar Year Totals			328	59	9	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2013	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	275	0	0	
		Licensed Home	19	22	3	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	2	
		Registered Ministry	0	1	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	294	23	5	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	0	6	
Licensing Status Totals			0	0	6	
Calendar Year Totals			294	23	11	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2014	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	251	5	0	
		Licensed Home	37	26	5	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	18	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	1	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	3	
		Registered Ministry	29	1	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	335	32	9	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	1	4	
Licensing Status Totals			0	1	4	
Calendar Year Totals			335	33	13	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2015	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	271	2	0	
		Licensed Home	12	18	3	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	23	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		Registered Ministry	68	3	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	374	23	3	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	2	1	
		Licensing Status Totals	0	2	1	
		Calendar Year Totals	374	25	4	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2016	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	346	2	0	
		Licensed Home	13	19	2	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	25	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		Registered Ministry	57	7	1	
	Licensing Status Totals		441	28	3	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	1	4	
Licensing Status Totals			0	1	4	
Calendar Year Totals			441	29	7	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2017	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	320	2	0	
		Licensed Home	11	20	3	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	13	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	1	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		Registered Ministry	41	4	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	386	26	3	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	1	3	
Licensing Status Totals			0	1	3	
Calendar Year Totals			386	27	6	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2018	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	303	1	0	
		Licensed Home	21	12	1	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	9	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	1	
		Registered Ministry	39	0	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	372	13	2	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	1	0	
Licensing Status Totals			0	1	0	
Calendar Year Totals			372	14	2	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2019	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	205	3	0	
		Licensed Home	19	2	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	21	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	1	
		Registered Ministry	31	2	0	
	Licensing Status Totals		276	7	1	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Illegally Operating Center	0	1	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	1	3	
Licensing Status Totals			0	2	3	
Calendar Year Totals			276	9	4	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2020	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	118	2	0	
		Licensed Home	9	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	8	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		Registered Ministry	25	1	1	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	160	3	1	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	1	0	
		Licensing Status Totals	0	1	0	
		Calendar Year Totals	160	4	1	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2021	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	182	0	1	
		Licensed Home	19	1	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	17	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	1	
		Registered Ministry	39	0	0	
	Licensing Status Totals		257	1	2	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	0	0	
Licensing Status Totals			0	0	0	
Calendar Year Totals			257	1	2	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2022	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	160	0	0	
		Licensed Home	17	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	2	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	1	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	1	
		Registered Ministry	30	0	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	209	0	2	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	0	0	
Licensing Status Totals			0	0	0	
Calendar Year Totals			209	0	2	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2023	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	317	0	0	
		Licensed Home	10	1	1	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	19	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		Registered Ministry	58	1	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	404	2	1	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	0	0	
Licensing Status Totals			0	0	0	
Calendar Year Totals			404	2	1	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2024	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	304	8	0	
		Licensed Home	6	5	1	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	20	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	3	
		Registered Ministry	49	4	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	379	17	4	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	0	0	
Licensing Status Totals			0	0	0	
Calendar Year Totals			379	17	4	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20



**CHILD CARE SERIOUS INJURIES, FATALITIES
AND SUBSTANTIATED ABUSE CASES**
STATE OF INDIANA
by Year
Office of Early Childhood and Out-of-School Learning

Calendar Year	Licensing Status	Category of Care	Serious Injuries*	Substantiated Abuse	Fatalities	
2025	Open (Operating Legally)	Licensed Center	270	5	0	
		Licensed Home	5	4	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Center	34	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Approved) Home	1	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Center	0	0	0	
		LLEP (CCDF Non-Approved) Home	0	0	0	
		Registered Ministry	57	7	0	
	Closed (Operating Illegally)	Licensing Status Totals	367	16	0	
		Illegally Operating Center	0	0	0	
		Illegally Operating Home	0	3	0	
Licensing Status Totals			0	3	0	
Calendar Year Totals			367	19	0	

Report Date: October 15, 2025

* \"Serious injuries\" are defined as injuries requiring attention from a medical professional.

* Serious injury counts include only licensed programs prior to 2014, and all regulated providers since 20